Citation: F. Takahashi et al. (Particle Data Group), Int. J. Mod. Phys. A 41, 2630011 (2026)
f0(1500) IG (JPC ) = 0+(0 + +)
See the review on ”Spectroscopy of Light Meson Resonances.”
f0(1500) T-MATRIX POLE
√
sf0(1500) T-MATRIX POLE
√
sf0(1500) T-MATRIX POLE

)
/Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ4/Γ1Γ
(
4π
)
/Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ4/Γ1
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.42±0.18 OUR FIT1.42±0.18 OUR FIT1.42±0.18 OUR FIT1.42±0.18 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
1.42±0.18 OUR AVERAGE1.42±0.18 OUR AVERAGE1.42±0.18 OUR AVERAGE1.42±0.18 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
1.37±0.16 BARBERIS 00D 450 pp → pf 4πps
2.1 ±0.6 1 AMSLER 98 RVUE
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
2.1 ±0.2 2 ANISOVICH 02D SPEC Combined fit

)
/Γ
(
2(ππ)S-wave
)
Γ8/Γ7Γ
(
ρρ
)
/Γ
(
2(ππ)S-wave
)
Γ8/Γ7
VALUE DOCUMENT ID COMMENT
2.87±0.34 OUR AVERAGE2.87±0.34 OUR AVERAGE2.87±0.34 OUR AVERAGE2.87±0.34 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
3.3 ±0.5 BARBERIS 00C 450 pp → pf π
+π− 2π0 ps
2.6 ±0.4 BARBERIS 00C 450 pp → pf 2(π
+π−)ps

)
/Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ11/Γ1Γ
(
ηη
)
/Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ11/Γ1
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.173±0.024 OUR FIT0.173±0.024 OUR FIT0.173±0.024 OUR FIT0.173±0.024 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
0.175±0.027 OUR AVERAGE0.175±0.027 OUR AVERAGE0.175±0.027 OUR AVERAGE0.175±0.027 OUR AVERAGE
0.18 ±0.03 BARBERIS 00E 450 pp → pf ηηps
0.157±0.060 1 AMSLER 95D CBAR 0.0 pp → π0π0π0, π0ηη, π0π0 η
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.080±0.033 AMSLER 02 CBAR 0.9 pp → π0ηη, π0π0π0

/Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ12/Γ1Γ
(
ηη
′(958)
)
/Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ12/Γ1
VALUE (units 10−2) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
6.4±2.2 OUR FIT6.4±2.2 OUR FIT6.4±2.2 OUR FIT6.4±2.2 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.4.
9.5±2.69.5±2.69.5±2.69.5±2.6 BARBERIS 00A 450 pp → pf ηηps
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
16.6+4.2
−4.0

/Γ
(
ηη
)
Γ12/Γ11Γ
(
ηη
′(958)
)
/Γ
(
ηη
)
Γ12/Γ11
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.37±0.13 OUR FIT0.37±0.13 OUR FIT0.37±0.13 OUR FIT0.37±0.13 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.5.
0.29±0.100.29±0.100.29±0.100.29±0.10 1 AMSLER 95C CBAR 0.0 pp → ηηπ0
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.05±0.03 2 ANISOVICH 02D SPEC Combined fit
0.84±0.23 ABELE 96C RVUE Compilation

)
/Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ13/Γ1Γ
(
K K
)
/Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ13/Γ1
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.246±0.025 OUR FIT0.246±0.025 OUR FIT0.246±0.025 OUR FIT0.246±0.025 OUR FIT
0.236±0.026 OUR AVERAGE0.236±0.026 OUR AVERAGE0.236±0.026 OUR AVERAGE0.236±0.026 OUR AVERAGE
0.25 ±0.03 1 BARGIOTTI 03 OBLX pp
0.19 ±0.07 2 ABELE 98 CBAR 0.0 pp → K0
L
K±π∓

)
/Γ
(
ηη
)
Γ13/Γ11Γ
(
K K
)
/Γ
(
ηη
)
Γ13/Γ11
VALUE CL% DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.43±0.24 OUR FIT1.43±0.24 OUR FIT1.43±0.24 OUR FIT1.43±0.24 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
1.85±0.411.85±0.411.85±0.411.85±0.41 BARBERIS 00E 450 pp → pf ηηps
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
1.5 ±0.6 1 ANISOVICH 02D SPEC Combined fit
<0.4 90 2 PROKOSHKIN 91 GAM4 300 π−p → π− pηη